

## Katahdin Trust Welcomes Craig Robinson, Assistant Vice President, Commercial Services Officer

**SCARBOROUGH, Maine (August 3, 2021)** – Katahdin Trust, a community bank serving northern Maine and the greater Bangor and Portland regions, is pleased to welcome Craig Robinson as Assistant Vice President, Commercial Services Officer.

Craig will be based out of the Bank's Scarborough location. In his role, he will be responsible for managing new and existing business lending relationships for Katahdin Trust.

"We're excited that Craig has joined our Commercial team in Scarborough," said Aaron Cannan, Senior Vice President, Commercial Services Officer. "Craig will play a key role in our continued growth in the southern Maine market and has the knowledge to create comprehensive banking relationships that tailor to our customers' needs."

A Scarborough native, Craig graduated from Bentley University in 2013 with a bachelor's degree in finance. He comes to Katahdin Trust with more than eight years of banking experience.



Craig Robinson, AVP, Commercial Services Officer

"Craig is a welcome addition to our growing team in Scarborough," said Bill Lucy, Executive Vice President, Commercial Services. "Craig's banking experience in a variety of roles will help to better serve our customers in this developing business market."

## **About Katahdin Trust**

Founded in 1918, Katahdin Trust is a community bank based in Houlton, Maine with more than \$947 million in assets that offers financial services to individuals and businesses from 16 branches throughout northern Maine and the greater Bangor and Portland regions with a suite of digital banking solutions. The Bank has nearly 180 employees and, in 2020, was named one of the Best Places to Work in Maine for the third year in a row and recognized the past two years as one of the Top 200 Community Banks in the country by *American Banker* magazine. Katahdin Bankshares Corp., parent company of Katahdin Trust Company, common stock is quoted on the OTC Markets (OTCQX) under the symbol KTHN. Learn more about the Bank at www.katahdintrust.com and follow Katahdin Trust on Facebook, Twitter, LinkedIn, and Instagram.